Colorado Springs School Dist. 11 Employees Top 50 Est.Pensions

Name

Gledich, Nicholas
Thurman, Mary
Gustafson, Glenn
Poore, Michael
Curran Sr., Robert
LeBrasse, Brenda
Bonds, Darryl
Carlsen, Carole
Demi-Smith, Janeen
Keane, John
Maloney, Michael
Swift, Jeanice

Tapia-Griego, Katherine

Junk, Thomas
Moomey, Rusty
Vigil, Dennis

Bair, William
Caplinger, Raymond
Hughes, Rick
Struck, Charles
Ball, Denis
Boltjes, Dan
Giddens, Gwendolyn
Naleski, Patricia
Parker, David
Ring, Patricia
Odom, Kristine
Engstrom, David
Long, Bobbie

Ury, Daniel
Bartel, Larry
Gomez, Clay
Hawkins, Judith
Utter, Robert
Bader, Marcia
Berg, Marlys
Dancy, Anne
Ewing-Jr, George
Foster, Julie
Howard, Lorence
Marin, George
Martinez, Cynthia
Nash, Antoinette
Ramsey, Manuel
Smartt, Gail
Smith, Nancy
Stachel, Priscilla
Stevens, Shirley
Garnhart, Kristopher
Gurule, Jose

Title

Superintendent

Dep Supt Pers Supp Srvcs
Dep Super/Ch Finc Of
Deputy Superintendent/CIO
Asst Supt-Chf Info Off

Exec Director, K-12 Schools
Principal-Senior High School
Exec Director - HR

Ex Dir Assess-Enrol-Rsrch Off
Exec Director, K-12 Schools
Executive Director-Facilities
Exec Director - K12 Schools
Exec Director, K-12 Schools
Senior Director of Schools
Principal-Senior High School
Principal-Senior High School
Director of Transportation
Dir Network & Telecommun
Dir - Food & Nutrition Service
Director Financial Services
Network Administrator, Lead
Dir of Tech & Support Services
Dir - Learning Resourc Service
Dir Comm & Community Relations
Director of Compensation

Dir HR Tal Acq & Admin Srvcs
Executive Director Procurement
Principal-Senior High School
Principal-Elementary

IT Network Administrator
Principal Middle School
Principal Middle School
Principal Middle School
Principal Middle School
Principal-Elementary
Principal-Elementary
Principal-Elementary
Principal-Elementary
Principal-Elementary
Principal-Elementary
Principal-Elementary
Principal-Elementary
Principal - Tesla
Principal-Elementary
Principal-Elementary
Principal-Elementary
Principal-Elementary
Principal-Elementary
Director of Facilities

Director Security

Salary

$180,000
$125,778
$123,582
$123,582
$108,095
$108,095
$107,874
$101,477
$101,477
$101,477
$101,477
$101,477
$101,477
$101,269
$101,269
$101,269
$96,558
$96,558
$96,558
$96,558
$96,470
$96,470
$96,470
$96,470
$96,470
$96,470
$94,856
$94,665
$93,331
$92,962
$92,625
$92,625
$92,625
$92,625
$92,331
$92,331
$92,331
$92,331
$92,331
$92,331
$92,331
$92,331
$92,331
$92,331
$92,331
$92,331
$92,331
$92,331
$90,809
$90,809

Estimated Annual
Pension*

$135,000
$94,334
$92,687
$92,687
$81,071
$81,071
$80,906
$76,108
$76,108
$76,108
$76,108
$76,108
$76,108
$75,952
$75,952
$75,952
$72,419
$72,419
$72,419
$72,419
$72,353
$72,353
$72,353
$72,353
$72,353
$72,353
$71,142
$70,999
$69,998
$69,722
$69,469
$69,469
$69,469
$69,469
$69,248
$69,248
$69,248
$69,248
$69,248
$69,248
$69,248
$69,248
$69,248
$69,248
$69,248
$69,248
$69,248
$69,248
$68,107
$68,107

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$4,320,000
$3,018,683
$2,965,980
$2,965,980
$2,594,280
$2,594,280
$2,588,976
$2,435,448
$2,435,448
$2,435,448
$2,435,448
$2,435,448
$2,435,448
$2,430,456
$2,430,456
$2,430,456
$2,317,392
$2,317,392
$2,317,392
$2,317,392
$2,315,280
$2,315,280
$2,315,280
$2,315,280
$2,315,280
$2,315,280
$2,276,544
$2,271,960
$2,239,944
$2,231,088
$2,223,000
$2,223,000
$2,223,000
$2,223,000
$2,215,944
$2,215,944
$2,215,944
$2,215,944
$2,215,944
$2,215,944
$2,215,944
$2,215,944
$2,215,944
$2,215,944
$2,215,944
$2,215,944
$2,215,944
$2,215,944
$2,179,416
$2,179,416

*TUA submits FOIA's for government employees' salaries, then estimates what pensions would be if the employee retired today and worked the requisite number of
years. Annual pension is calculated at 75% of salary. Lifetime pension payout is caluculated as annual pension beginning at age 53, collecting until age 85 (IRS form 590

LE).
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