Colorado Springs School Dist. 11 Employees Top 50 Est.Pensions

Name	Title	Salary	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
Gledich, Nicholas	Superintendent	\$180,000	\$135,000	\$4,320,000
Thurman, Mary	Dep Supt Pers Supp Srvcs	\$125,778	\$94,334	\$3,018,683
Gustafson, Glenn	Dep Super/Ch Finc Of	\$123,582	\$92,687	\$2,965,980
Poore, Michael	Deputy Superintendent/CIO	\$123,582	\$92,687	\$2,965,980
Curran Sr., Robert	Asst Supt-Chf Info Off	\$108,095	\$81,071	\$2,594,280
LeBrasse, Brenda	Exec Director, K-12 Schools	\$108,095	\$81,071	\$2,594,280
Bonds, Darryl	Principal-Senior High School	\$107,874	\$80,906	\$2,588,976
Carlsen, Carole	Exec Director - HR	\$101,477	\$76,108	\$2,435,448
Demi-Smith, Janeen	Ex Dir Assess-Enrol-Rsrch Off	\$101,477	\$76,108	\$2,435,448
Keane, John	Exec Director, K-12 Schools	\$101,477	\$76,108	\$2,435,448
Maloney, Michael	Executive Director-Facilities	\$101,477	\$76,108	\$2,435,448
Swift, Jeanice	Exec Director - K12 Schools	\$101,477	\$76,108	\$2,435,448
Tapia-Griego, Katherine	Exec Director, K-12 Schools	\$101,477	\$76,108	\$2,435,448
Junk, Thomas	Senior Director of Schools	\$101,269	\$75,952	\$2,430,456
Moomey, Rusty	Principal-Senior High School	\$101,269	\$75,952	\$2,430,456
Vigil, Dennis	Principal-Senior High School	\$101,269	\$75,952	\$2,430,456
Bair, William	Director of Transportation	\$96,558	\$72,419	\$2,317,392
Caplinger, Raymond	Dir Network & Telecommun	\$96,558	\$72,419	\$2,317,392
Hughes, Rick	Dir - Food & Nutrition Service	\$96,558	\$72,419	\$2,317,392
Struck, Charles	Director Financial Services	\$96,558	\$72,419	\$2,317,392
Ball, Denis	Network Administrator, Lead	\$96,470	\$72,353	\$2,315,280
Boltjes, Dan	Dir of Tech & Support Services	\$96,470	\$72,353	\$2,315,280
Giddens, Gwendolyn	Dir - Learning Resourc Service	\$96,470	\$72,353	\$2,315,280
Naleski, Patricia	Dir Comm & Community Relations	\$96,470	\$72,353	\$2,315,280
Parker, David	Director of Compensation	\$96,470	\$72,353	\$2,315,280
Ring, Patricia	Dir HR Tal Acq & Admin Srvcs	\$96,470	\$72,353	\$2,315,280
Odom, Kristine	Executive Director Procurement	\$94,856	\$71,142	\$2,276,544
Engstrom, David	Principal-Senior High School	\$94,665	\$70,999	\$2,271,960
Long, Bobbie	Principal-Elementary	\$93,331	\$69,998	\$2,239,944
Ury, Daniel	IT Network Administrator	\$92,962	\$69,722	\$2,231,088
Bartel, Larry	Principal Middle School	\$92,625	\$69,469	\$2,223,000
Gomez, Clay	Principal Middle School	\$92,625	\$69,469	\$2,223,000
Hawkins, Judith	Principal Middle School	\$92,625	\$69,469	\$2,223,000
Utter, Robert	Principal Middle School	\$92,625	\$69,469	\$2,223,000
Bader, Marcia	Principal-Elementary	\$92,331	\$69,248	\$2,215,944
Berg, Marlys	Principal-Elementary	\$92,331	\$69,248	\$2,215,944
Dancy, Anne	Principal-Elementary	\$92,331	\$69,248	\$2,215,944
Ewing-Jr, George	Principal-Elementary	\$92,331	\$69,248	\$2,215,944
Foster, Julie	Principal-Elementary	\$92,331	\$69,248	\$2,215,944
Howard, Lorence	Principal-Elementary	\$92,331	\$69,248	\$2,215,944
Marin, George	Principal-Elementary	\$92,331	\$69,248	\$2,215,944
Martinez, Cynthia	Principal-Elementary	\$92,331	\$69,248	\$2,215,944
Nash, Antoinette	Principal - Tesla	\$92,331	\$69,248	\$2,215,944
Ramsey, Manuel	Principal-Elementary	\$92,331	\$69,248	\$2,215,944
Smartt, Gail	Principal-Elementary	\$92,331	\$69,248	\$2,215,944
Smith, Nancy	Principal-Elementary	\$92,331	\$69,248	\$2,215,944
Stachel, Priscilla	Principal-Elementary	\$92,331	\$69,248	\$2,215,944
Stevens, Shirley	Principal-Elementary	\$92,331	\$69,248	\$2,215,944
Garnhart, Kristopher	Director of Facilities	\$90,809	\$68,107	\$2,179,416
Gurule, Jose	Director Security	\$90,809	\$68,107	\$2,179,416

^{*}TUA submits FOIA's for government employees' salaries, then estimates what pensions would be if the employee retired today and worked the requisite number of years. Annual pension is calculated at 75% of salary. Lifetime pension payout is caluculated as annual pension beginning at age 53, collecting until age 85 (IRS form 590 LE).

